

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

July 12, 2022

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino

CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR-ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT File Reference No. 22-00683

RE: Receive and file the Certified Statement of the Results of the Official Canvass and Official Election Summary for the Statewide Direct Primary Election held on June 7, 2022, and declare elected those persons under its jurisdiction based on the certified results as required by law and as specified in the Declaration of Persons Elected.

A motion was made by Supervisor Williams, seconded by Supervisor Hart, that this matter be received and filed. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino